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N

. Total Acreage: 100

. Elevation: 600’

. Growing Season Sunlight: 17 hours

. Diurnal Daily Swing: 31˚F

Own Rooted vineyard Est. 1981

. Jeff Gordon: Proprietor    . Katie Gordon Nelson: Director of Marketing    . Marc Nelson: Vineyard Manager 
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Block Plant Date Acres Variety
1
2
3

4
5

6
7
8

9

10

11
12
14
16
17
22

24

29

30

13.3
1.1
6.9

5.3
2.8
2.8
3.2
4.2

4
2.5
5

4
2.5

5
8.2
2.8

10.6
15.3
4.7
8.9
0.9
0.3
0.2
1

0.2
1
2

1981
1982
1988
1988
1988

2011 Grafted
1988
1988
1982

2012 Grafted
2012 Grafted
2012 Grafted

1982
2012 Grafted
2012 Grafted
2012 Grafted

1982
1982
1982
1997
2003
1981

2004
2004
2004
2008
2011
2014

2015

Chardonnay
Gewurtz
Merlot

Cabernet Sauv
Sauv Blanc

Cabernet Sauv
Merlot

Cabernet Sauv
Sauv Blanc

Cabernet Sauv
Cabernet Sauv

Malbec
Sauv Blanc

Cabernet Sauv
Cabernet Sauv

Malbec
Merlot
Merlot

Cabernet Sauv
Syrah

Cabernet Sauv
Chardonnay
Tempranillo

Cabernet Sauv
Malbec

Petit Verdot
Petit Sirah

Alicante Bouchet
Cabernet Franc

Own Rooted vineyard Est. 1981

Soil: the vineyard is primarily made of Fine Sandy Loam soil, a very specific soil to this site - called the Kahlotus 
series. The soils are deep, well drained, nutrient rich and are composed of glacio-fluvial sediments mixed with 
loess deposited by glacial meltwater floods 12-18,000 years ago during the Missoula Floods.


